
Govt. Medical College &Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur. Phonc No.0712-2701541 

UPC 
QUOTATION 

5. 

Ref.No./GMC/SSHN/PS/MJPJAY/Gastro/Nephro/CVTS-OT/QT/ 66 bS 24 Date :- 28I 8 I2024 

To, 
M/s 

Dear Sir, 
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Fax No.0712-2746682 

Sub : 

E-mail-gncssh95@gnail.com 

Supply of Instrument/Equipments/Materials of the Govt. Medical College & 
Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur. Technical bid against Expression of 
Interest for Surgical Items for GastroNephro/CVTS-OT Deptt. (List 

attached) 

The undersigned is invited Sealed quotations for the store enlisted below/As per enclosed statement, for the use of Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur on the following terms & conditions. 

1. The prices quoted should be for free delivery of the ordered stores to Govt. Medical College & 

2. The prices quoted should be inclusive of taxes of duties including GST. If any payable like customs excise, CST, ST and G.T. the breakup of the taxes should also be shown separately wherever necessary. The Sales Tax Registration number& GST number should be quoted in your letters. Exemption of taxes, if on A.F. Forms also be separately stated. 
3. The serial number of the items should not be changed while quotation rates. You may drop the 

4 Rates should be quoted strictly for the item specified in the list & for standard quantity of goods. In case of alternate Officer, the detailed specification, name of manufacturer or make etc. must be stated. Specification other than specified in the schedule may be liable for rejection even through 

The quotation submitted will be valid for a period of one year only from the date of acceptance. 
6. Delivery period be stated specifically like ready Stock/Two weeks/Four weeks ete. & should be from supply of stores if order should be made within the stipulated period mentioned there in. Failures 

MJPJAY/THIS PC/L0CAL DISK (D)/TENDERS & QUOT CORRES/QUOTATION FORM 2020-2023 

Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur premises F.O.R. Destination. 

item ifnot interested. 

lowest. 

will be liable for delisting from further offers. 



7. The quotation received after the due date will not be accepted. The quottions must be 
submitted in a sçalçd cove, Unsealed quotations will not be accepted. The last date of receiving the 
quotation is &/9|24. by 4:00 P.M. 
8 Supply of ordefed stores should be made in one installment unless otherwise ordered piecemeal 
supply will not be accepted. Payment will be made within 4 to 8 weeks after receive of full quantity 
with bills in quadruplicate & only after the satisfactory report of working etc. of the stores. Condition of 
advance payment through Bank. Etc. or part payment will not be accepted. 

9. Quotations if asked with samples & if not accompanying the same will be liable for rejection 
even they are lowest samples should be sent with a tables atached quoting our ref. No. of Inquiry & 

10. The Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur do not pledge himself to 
accept the lowest or any quotation and reserve to right of acceptance of any quotation which suits to his 
requirements. 

11. Incase you are not interested in quoting your rates in reply to his inquiry a line in reply is must. 
Failing which are liable for desisting their 'names for further esquires from our margin list and No 

12. Literature, instructions manuals showing specifications, working ete. may also be sent with 

13. Copy of Firm Registration Certificate/ST/CST/Registration No. GST No etc. should be 
mentioned in the quotation while submitting the same otherwise it will treat as invalid. 
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14. Bidder must show Quoted surgical items to concern HOD within 3 -5 days after stipulated period (i.e. after final submission of quotation date) for technical approval. If you failed to 
provide the sample within stipulated period you will be considered disqualified and will not be 
considered for further quotation process. 

15. a) Vendor should have authorization certificate. 

16. 

b) Should provide evidence (Studies) done on stents. 
) Should have P0's of Stents use in repruted institutes like AIIMS, PGI SGPGI, JJH, KEM, 

BMC& any other Govt. Institutes, ete. 

Rate should be at par with Other Government Supply Tender. 

17. Technical Bid & Commercial Bid Must be Submitted Separately in sealed cover, at the 
Dean Office GMC, Nagpur in a special quotation box of Super Speciality Hospital. 

18. Should have approval of HLL with pricing format. 

a 

Dean, 
Govçrnment Medical College & 

Supepocjality {lospia Nagpur. 
MJPJAY/THIS PC/LOCAL LDISK (D)/TENDERS QUOptoRRES UãYANHØN FORM 2020-2023 

Item No. etc. 

further request in this matter will be entertained. 

quotations. 



Phone No.0712-2701541 RefNo./GMCISSHN/PS/MJPJAYIGastro/Nephro/CVTS-0T/QT/666524Date :-28/R 2024 

Sr No 

2 

Govt. Medical College &Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur. 
Fax No.0712-2746682 

3 

Surgical Items Requirement Quotation for Gastro/Nephro/CVTS-OT Department 

(It is Compulsary to Provide sample for Technical Approval) 

d 

f 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

COLON DECOMPRESSION SET(CDSG-14-175) 

17 

LUNDERQUIST GUIDE WIRE (TSCMG-35-260-LESDC) 

18 

MREYE EMBOLIZATION COIL 

IMWCE-35-10-10 

e 

19 

IMWCE-35-10-12 

IMWCE-35-10-15 

IMWCE-35-10-5 

TECHNICAL BID FORM 

IMWCE-35-10-8 

IMWCE-35-15-10 

IMWCE-35-15-15 

IMWCE-35-15-20 

Item Name 

FUSION QUATTRO EXTRACTION BALLOON 

TRI-TOME PC TRIPLE LUMEN SPHINCTEROTOME 

HEMOSPRAY 

6 SHOOTER SAEED MULTI-BAND LIGATOR 

FUSION OASIS ONE ACTION STENT INTRODUCTION SYSTEM 

OASIS ONE ACTION STENT INTRODUCTION SYSTEM 

ZIMMON PANCREATIC STENT 

EVOLUTION ESOPHAGEALCONTROLLED-RELEASE STENT -PARTIALLY 
COVERED 

EVO-20-25-10-E, EVO-20-25-12.5-E,EVO-20-25-15-E 

CYSTOTOME CYSTOENTEROSTOMY NEEDLE KNIFE 

ZILVER 635 BILIARY SELF EXPANDING METAL STENT 

ZILBS-635-10-6, ZILBS-635-10-8 

Adult Bougie Without Stylet 

Pediatric Bougie With Stylet 
Adult Bougie With Stylet 
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Central Line 7 FR 16 Cms. With compound kit 
Hemodialysis Catheter 11.5 X 13.5Cms with compound kit 
Elastic Bandage Rasidol K 

E-mail-gncss195@gmail.com 

Company Name 

MJPJAY/THIS PC/LOCAL DISK (D)/TENDERS & QUOT CORRES/QUOTA TION FORM 2020-2023 



20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

a 

b 

d 

27 

Tunneled Cuffed Dialysis Catheter 19 & 23Cms 

Tissue Clouser Clamp 
Hemodialysis Triple Lumen Catheter 

Resolution Clip (Hemoclip) 
Rosidal (RK) 
Venous Compressin (Crap Bandage) 
PTEF Graft 

No -6 mm 

No -7 mm 

No - 8 mm 

No 9 mm 
Bovine Pericardial Patch 

10 X 7 cm 

6X 8 cm 

SX6 cm 

Dean, 
Government Medical College & 

Superspeciality Hospital, 
Nagpur. 
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/2024 

Phone No.0712-2701541 
Ref.No/GMC/SSHN/PS/MJPJAY/ Gastro/Nephro/CVTS-OT /QT/ 666 /24 -

Sr No 

3 

a 

C 

f 

h 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Govt. Medical College &Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur. 

MREYE EMBOLIZATION COIL 

Surgical Items Requirement Quotation for Gastro/Nephro/CVTS-0T Department 

IMWCE-35-10-10 

COLON DECOMPRESSION SET(CDSG-14-175) 
LUNDEROUIST GUIDE WIRE (TSCMG-35-260-LESDC) 

IMWCE-35-10-12 

IMWCE-35-10-15 

IMWCE-35-10-5 

IMWCE-35-10-8 

MWCE-35-15-10 

IMWCE-35-15-15 

IMWCE-35-1 5-20 

Fax No.0212-2746682 

PRICE BID FORM 

FUSION QUATTRO EXTRACTION BALLOON 

TRI-TOME PC TRPLE LUMEN SPHINCTEROTOME 

HEMOSPRAY 

Item Name 

6 SHOOTER SAEED MULTI-BAND LIGATOR 

ZIMMON PANCREATIC STENT 

FUSION OASIS ONE ACTION STENT INTRODUCTION SYSTEM 
OASIS ONE ACTION STENT INTRODUCTION SYSTEM 

EVOLUTION ESOPHAGEAL CONTROLLED-RELEASE STENT - PARTIALLY 
COVERED 

EVO-20-25-10-E, EVO-20-25-12.5-E,EVO-20-25-15-E 

Adult Bougie Without Stylet 

CYSTOTOME CYSTOENTEROSTOMY NEEDLE KNIFE 

Pediatric Bougie With Stylet 

ZILVER 635 BILIARY SELF EXPANDING METAL STENT 

ZILBS-635-10-6, ZILBS-635-10-8 

Adult Bougie With Stylet 
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Central Line 7 FR 16 Cms. With compound kit 

E-nail-gncssh95@Anail.com 
Date :28 

Hemodialysis Catheter 11.5 X 13.SCms with compound kit 

Company Name 

MJPJAY/THIS PC/LOCAL DISK (D)/TENDERS & QUOT CORRES/QUOTATION FORM 2020-2023 



19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

C 

d 

27 

b 

Elastic Bandage Rasidol K 

Tunneled Cuffed Dialysis Catheter 19 & 23Cms 

Tissue Clouser Clamp 

Hemodialysis Triple Lumen Catheter 

Resolution Clip (Hemoclip) 

Rosidal (RK) 

Venous Compressin (Crap Bandage) 

PTEF Graft 
No -6 nmm 

No -7 mm 

No 8 mm 

No -9 mm 
Bovine Pericardial Patch 

10 X 7 cm 

6X 8 cm 

5X6 cm 

D 
Government Medical College & 

Superspeciality Hospital, 
Nagpur. 
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