#### महाराष्ट्र शासन

## शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व अतिविशेषोपचाररुग्णालय, नागपूर.

Govt. Medical College & Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur.
Phone No. 0719 9701541.
Env No 0719-9746699
Ref.No./GMC/SSHN/PS/MIPIA V/Gastro/Naphro/CVTS_OT/OT/
Ref.No./GMC/SSHN/PS/MJPJAY/Gastro/Nephro/CVTS-OT/QT/6665 /24 Date :- 28 / 8 /2024
UPC
QUOTATION
Го,
M/s
M/s
······································

Sub:- Supply of Instrument/Equipments/Materials of the Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur. <u>Technical bid against Expression of Interest for Surgical Items for Gastro/Nephro/CVTS-OT Deptt. (List attached)</u>

Dear Sir,

The undersigned is invited Sealed quotations for the store enlisted below/As per enclosed statement, for the use of Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur on the following terms & conditions.

- 1. The prices quoted should be for free delivery of the ordered stores to Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur premises F.O.R. Destination.
- 2. The prices quoted should be inclusive of taxes of duties including GST. If any payable like customs excise, CST, ST and G.T. the breakup of the taxes should also be shown separately wherever necessary. The Sales Tax Registration number GST number should be quoted in your letters. Exemption of taxes, if on A.F. Forms also be separately stated.
- 3. The serial number of the items should not be changed while quotation rates. You may drop the item if not interested.
- 4. Rates should be quoted strictly for the item specified in the list & for standard quantity of goods. In case of alternate Officer, the detailed specification, name of manufacturer or make etc. must be stated. Specification other than specified in the schedule may be liable for rejection even through lowest.
- 5. The quotation submitted will be valid for a period of one year only from the date of acceptance.
- 6. Delivery period be stated specifically like ready Stock/Two weeks/Four weeks etc. & should be from supply of stores if order should be made within the stipulated period mentioned there in. Failures will be liable for delisting from further offers.

- 7. The quotation received after the due date will not be accepted. The quotations must be submitted in a sealed cover, Unsealed quotations will not be accepted. The last date of receiving the quotation is 6.19.24 ---- by 4:00 P.M.
- 8. Supply of ordered stores should be made in one installment unless otherwise ordered piecemeal supply will not be accepted. Payment will be made within 4 to 8 weeks after receive of full quantity with bills in quadruplicate & only after the satisfactory report of working etc. of the stores. Condition of advance payment through Bank. Etc. or part payment will not be accepted.
- 9. Quotations if asked with samples & if not accompanying the same will be liable for rejection even they are lowest samples should be sent with a tables attached quoting our ref. No. of Inquiry & Item No. etc.
- 10. The Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur do not pledge himself to accept the lowest or any quotation and reserve to right of acceptance of any quotation which suits to his requirements.
- 11. Incase you are not interested in quoting your rates in reply to his inquiry a line in reply is must. Failing which are liable for desisting their names for further esquires from our margin list and No further request in this matter will be entertained.
- 12. Literature, instructions manuals showing specifications, working etc. may also be sent with quotations.
- 13. Copy of Firm Registration Certificate/ST/CST/Registration No. GST No etc. should be mentioned in the quotation while submitting the same otherwise it will treat as invalid.
- 14. Bidder must show Quoted surgical items to concern HOD within 3 5 days after stipulated period (i.e. after final submission of quotation date) for technical approval. If you failed to provide the sample within stipulated period you will be considered disqualified and will not be considered for further quotation process.
- 15. a) Vendor should have authorization certificate.
  - b) Should provide evidence (Studies) done on stents.
  - c) Should have PO's of Stents use in repruted institutes like AIIMS, PGI SGPGI, JJH, KEM, BMC& any other Govt. Institutes, etc.
- 16. Rate should be at par with Other Government Supply Tender.
- 17. <u>Technical Bid & Commercial Bid Must be Submitted Separately in sealed cover, at the Dean Office GMC, Nagpur in a special quotation box of Super Speciality Hospital.</u>
- 18. Should have approval of HLL with pricing format.

Dean,

Government Medical College & Superspeciality Hospital Nagpur.

MJPJAY/THIS PC/LOCAL DISK (D)/TENDERS & QUOT CORRES ON TATION FORM 2020-2023

## महाराष्ट्र शासन

# शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व अतिविशेषोपचाररुग्णालय, नागपूर.

Govt. Medical College & Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur.

Fax No.0712-2746682 E-mail-gmcssh95@gmail.com Ref.No./GMC/SSHN/PS/MJPJAY/Gastro/Nephro/CVTS-OT/QT/666524Date :- 28/ 8 /2024

## TECHNICAL BID FORM

# Surgical Items Requirement Quotation for Gastro/Nephro/CVTS-OT Department

(It is Compulsary to Provide sample for Technical Approval)

	Item Name	Company Name
Sr No		
1	COLON DECOMPRESSION SET(CDSG-14-175)	
2	LUNDERQUIST GUIDE WIRE (TSCMG-35-260-LESDC)	
3	MREYE EMBOLIZATION COIL	
a	IMWCE-35-10-10	
b	IMWCE-35-10-12	
С	IMWCE-35-10-15	
d	IMWCE-35-10-5	
e	IMWCE-35-10-8	
f	IMWCE-35-15-10	
g	IMWCE-35-15-15	
h	IMWCE-35-15-20	
4	FUSION QUATTRO EXTRACTION BALLOON	
5	TRI-TOME PC TRIPLE LUMEN SPHINCTEROTOME	
6	HEMOSPRAY	
7	6 SHOOTER SAEED MULTI-BAND LIGATOR	
8	FUSION OASIS ONE ACTION STENT INTRODUCTION SYSTEM	
9	OASIS ONE ACTION STENT INTRODUCTION SYSTEM	
10	ZIMMON PANCREATIC STENT	
11	EVOLUTION ESOPHAGEAL CONTROLLED-RELEASE STENT - PARTIALLY COVERED	
	EVO-20-25-10-E, EVO-20-25-12.5-E,EVO-20-25-15-E	,
12	CYSTOTOME CYSTOENTEROSTOMY NEEDLE KNIFE	
13	ZILVER 635 BILIARY SELF EXPANDING METAL STENT	
	ZILBS-635-10-6, ZILBS-635-10-8	
1		
1		
1		
	7 Central Line 7 FR 16 Cms. With compound kit	
<u> </u>	8 Hemodialysis Catheter 11.5 X 13.5Cms with compound kit	
1	9 Elastic Bandage Rasidol K	

A.	
20	Tunneled Cuffed Dialysis Catheter 19 & 23Cms
21	Tissue Clouser Clamp
22	Hemodialysis Triple Lumen Catheter
23	Resolution Clip (Hemoclip)
24	Rosidal (RK)
25	Venous Compressin (Crap Bandage)
26	PTEF Graft
a	No - 6 mm
b	No - 7 mm
С	No - 8 mm
d	No - 9 mm
27	Bovine Pericardial Patch
a	10 X 7 cm
b	6 X 8 cm
С	5 X 6 cm

Dean,
Government Medical College &
Superspeciality Hospital,
Nagpur.

### महाराष्ट्र शासन

## शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व अतिविशेषोपचाररुग्णालय, नागपूर.

Govt. Medical College & Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur.

Phone No.0712-2701541 Fax No.0712-2746682 E-mail-gmcssh95@gmail.com

Ref.No./GMC/SSHN/PS/MJPJAY/ Gastro/Nephro/CVTS-OT /QT/ 6665 /24 Date:28 /3/2
/2024

#### PRICE BID FORM

Surgical Items Requirement Quotation for Gastro/Nephro/CVTS-OT Department

Sr No	Item Name	Company Name
1	COLON DECOMPRESSION SET(CDSG-14-175)	
2	LUNDERQUIST GUIDE WIRE (TSCMG-35-260-LESDC)	
3	MREYE EMBOLIZATION COIL	
a	IMWCE-35-10-10	
b	IMWCE-35-10-12	
С	IMWCE-35-10-15	
d	IMWCE-35-10-5	
e	IMWCE-35-10-8	
f	IMWCE-35-15-10	
g	IMWCE-35-15-15	
h	IMWCE-35-15-20	
4	FUSION QUATTRO EXTRACTION BALLOON	
5	TRI-TOME PC TRIPLE LUMEN SPHINCTEROTOME	
6	HEMOSPRAY	
7	6 SHOOTER SAEED MULTI-BAND LIGATOR	
8	FUSION OASIS ONE ACTION STENT INTRODUCTION SYSTEM	
9	OASIS ONE ACTION STENT INTRODUCTION SYSTEM	
10	ZIMMON PANCREATIC STENT	
11	EVOLUTION ESOPHAGEAL CONTROLLED-RELEASE STENT - PARTIALLY COVERED	
	EVO-20-25-10-E, EVO-20-25-12.5-E,EVO-20-25-15-E	
12	CYSTOTOME CYSTOENTEROSTOMY NEEDLE KNIFE	
13	ZILVER 635 BILIARY SELF EXPANDING METAL STENT	
	ZILBS-635-10-6, ZILBS-635-10-8	
14	Adult Bougie Without Stylet	
15	Pediatric Bougie With Stylet	
16	Adult Bougie With Stylet	
	Central Line 7 FR 16 Cms. With compound kit	
18	Hemodialysis Catheter 11.5 X 13.5Cms with compound kit	

19	Elastic Bandage Rasidol K	
20	Elastic Bandage Rasidol II  Tunneled Cuffed Dialysis Catheter 19 & 23Cms	
21	Clauser Clamp	
22	Hemodialysis Triple Lumen Catheter	
23	Resolution Clip (Hemoclip)	
24	111/PV)	
25	Venous Compressin (Crap Bandage)	
26	PTEF Graft	
a	No - 6 mm	
b	No - 7 mm	
c	No - 8 mm	
d	No - 9 mm	
27	Bovine Pericardial Patch	
a	10 X 7 cm	
b	6 X 8 cm	
С	5 X 6 cm	

Dean, Government Medical College & Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur.